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Hello all, 

Forensic Psychologist 
LT, U.S. Public Health Service 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
150 Park Row 
New York, New York 10007 

"This message is intended for official use and may contain SENSITIVE information. If this message contains SENSITIVE 
information, it should be properly delivered, labeled, stored, and disposed of according to policy." 

>» 8/2/2019 1:37 PM >>> 

Forensic Psychologist 
LT, U.S. Public Health Service 
U.S. Department of Justice 

EFTA00036293



Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
150 Park Row 
New York. New York 10007 

"This message is intended for official use and may contain SENSITIVE information. If this message contains SENSITIVE 
information, it should be properly delivered, labeled, stored, and disposed of according to policy." 

>>> 

On Tue, Jul 23, 2019 at 10:08 AM 

> 7/23/2019 2:08 PM >> > 

> wrote: 

We are currently extremely understaffed in our psychology department and are therefore covering both clinical and 
forensic studies. We also have a very high caseload of forensic studies at this time. Additionally I have a medical 
procedure coming up in August and am trying to get all of my forensic cases done prior to being out. For all of the above 
reasons, I requested the 15-day extension in order to complete a thorough and comprehensive evaluation. Attached is a 
copy of the letter I sent the Judge, with the Warden's signature on the final copy. 

Very respectfully, 

Forensic Psychologist 
LT, U.S. Public Health Service 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
150 Park Row 
New York. New York 10007 

"This message is intended for official use and may contain SENSITIVE information. If this message contains SENSITIVE 
information, it should be properly delivered, labeled, stored, and disposed of according to policy." 

>>> 
Dr. 

> 7/23/2019 9:30 AM > » 

EFTA00036294



U 

On Wed, Jul 3, 2019 at 8:06 AM 

Great thank you very much for sending this along, 

Very respectfully, 

Forensic Psychologist 
LT, U.S. Public Health Service 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
150 Park Row 
New York, New York 10007 

> wrote: 

"This message is intended for official use and may contain SENSITIVE information. If this message contains SENSITIVE 
information, it should be properly delivered, labeled, stored, and disposed of according to policy." 

>>> 

U 

> 7/2/2019 4:33 PM > » 

EFTA00036295



On Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 9:24 AM > wrote: 

Very respectfully, 

Forensic Psychologist 
LT, U.S. Public Health Service 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
150 Park Row 
New York. New York 10007 

"This message is intended for official use and may contain SENSITIVE information. If this message contains 
SENSITIVE information, it should be properly delivered, labeled, stored, and disposed of according to policy?' 

>>> 6/26/2019 8:04 AM »> 

>» NYM/Exec Assistant— 6/26/2019 7:46 AM >» 

>> > 6/25/2019 3:49 PM >» 

EFTA00036296


